         
South Devon and Torbay Table Tennis League – Handicap Cups
          EXAMPLE – LAST YEARS FINAL IF GAMES NOT POINTS COUNTED					
	Home Team
	TORBAY ACADEMY 4
	H’Cap
	Away Team     
	NA HARRIERS
	H’Cap

	A
	PETER MORETTA
	39
	X
	KEITH HASLAM
	37

	B
	ANDY HARRIS
	42
	Y
	DALE FABIAN
	38

	C
	JOHN FOWLER
	38
	Z
	LEWIS SHORT
	41


      
	Order of Play
	Home Player
	
	Away Player
	Game 1
	Game 2
	Game 3
	Game 4
	Games Score
(4-0,3-1,2-2,1-3,0-4) 
 Home         Away
	Cumulative Game Score
Home
	Cumulative
Game Score
Away

	A v X
(AC v XY)
	PETER +1
	V
	KEITH
	9-11
	11-7
	8-11
	11-8
	2
	2
	2
	2

	B v Y
(BC v XZ)
	ANDY +1
	V
	DALE
	11-4
	11-8
	11-8
	11-7
	4
	0
	6
	2

	C v Z
(AB v XY)
	JOHN
	V
	LEWIS +1
	7-11
	11-8
	11-9
	11-8
	3
	1
	9
	3

	B v X
(AC v ZY)
	ANDY +2
	V
	KEITH
	4-11
	11-6
	11-6
	11-7
	3
	1
	12
	4

	A v Z
(AB v ZX)
	PETER
	V
	LEWIS +1
	11-7
	11-9
	13-11
	11-8
	4
	0
	16
	4

	C v Y
(BC v YX)
	JOHN
	V
	DALE
	11-7
	12-10
	8-11
	5-11
	2
	2
	18
	6

	B v Z
(AB v YZ)
	ANDY +1
	V
	LEWIS
	11-7
	9-11
	11-3
	11-8
	3
	1
	21
	7

	C v X
(AC v XZ)
	JOHN +1
	V
	KEITH
	9-11
	6-11
	5-11
	11-6
	1
	3
	22
	10

	A v Y
(BC v YZ)
	PETER +1
	V
	DALE
	11-9
	11-5
	11-5
	11-7
	4
	0
	26
	10



THE BETTER TEAM (LOWEST H’CAP POINTS) MUST SECURE MORE GAMES THAN THEIR OPPONENTS TO WIN. THE WEAKER TEAM WINS IF THE GAMES SCORE IS TIED.  
Winning
Team      TORBAY ACADEMY 4

Date:  27.3.2023




